ALFALFA COUNTY

TAX ROLL CORRECTIONS BOARD MEETING

December 14, 2020

As required by Oklahoma State Statutes 1991, Title 25, Section 311, Notice was given of this meeting by posting the agenda in the North
Entrance (Handicapped Entrance) of the Courthouse and in the County Clerk’s office at 2:00 PM, December 10, 2020

Niles moved to approve the Minutes and Hague seconded. Niles voted aye, Roach voted aye, Hague voted aye, and Vetter

voted aye.

Roach moved to approve the Tax Roll Corrections and Hague seconded. Niles voted aye, Roach voted aye, Hague voted aye,
and Vetter voted aye.

Number

2020-029
2020-030
2020-031
2020-032
2020-033
2020-034
2020-035
2020-036
2020-037
2020-038
2020-039
2020-040
2020-041
2020-042
2020-043
2020-044
2020-045

Name

Number not used

Number not used

USAC LEASECO2 LLC
ROCKY SCHANBACHER
JAMES BUCK LIFE ESTATE
BURLINGTON COOP
SEMGAS LP

SEMGAS LP

SEMGAS LP

SEMGAS LP

SEMGAS

CURTIS ROBINSON

CIT FINANCE LLC
STALLION OILFIELD SERV
STALLION OILFIELD SERV
STALLION OILFIELD SERV
STALLION OILFIELD SERV

There was no Unforeseen Business

Reason

CHANGE OF VALUE

VALUE OF HOUSE REMOVED
ERROR CONVERSION OF VALUE
COPIED VALUES OF BUILDINGS
CHANGE OF VALUE

CHANGE OF VALUE

CHANGE OF VALUE

CHANGE OF VALUE

CHANGE OF VALUE

ARBITRARY ASSESSMENT
REMOVAL OF PROPERTY

MH HAD NO SITUS IN ALF COUNTY
MH HAD NO SITUS IN ALF COUNTY
MH HAD NO SITUS IN ALF COUNTY
MH HAD NO SITUS IN ALF COUNTY

Gain/Loss

($253.00)
($1,688.00)
($1,587.00)
($36,659.00)
($17,189.00)
($5.00)
($10,704.00)
($7,062.00)
$231.00
($267.00)
($81.00)
($378.00)
($431.00)
($465.00)
($541.00)

Hague moved to adjourn and Niles seconded. Niles voted aye, Roach voted aye, Hague voted aye, and Vetter voted aye.

ATTEST:

Laneta Unruh, County Clerk

Herb Niles, Chairman

Jay Hague, Chairman Commissioner

Jennifer Roach, Assessor

Valerie Vetter, Treasurer



