ALFALFA COUNTY TAX ROLL CORRECTIONS BOARD MEETING December 14, 2020

As required by Oklahoma State Statutes 1991, Title 25, Section 311, Notice was given of this meeting by posting the agenda in the North Entrance (Handicapped Entrance) of the Courthouse and in the County Clerk's office at 2:00 PM, December 10, 2020

Niles moved to approve the Minutes and Hague seconded. Niles voted aye, Roach voted aye, Hague voted aye, and Vetter voted aye.

Roach moved to approve the Tax Roll Corrections and Hague seconded. Niles voted aye, Roach voted aye, Hague voted aye, and Vetter voted aye.

Number	Name	Reason	Gain/Loss
2020-029	Number not used		
2020-030	Number not used		
2020-031	USAC LEASECO2 LLC	CHANGE OF VALUE	(\$253.00)
2020-032	ROCKY SCHANBACHER	VALUE OF HOUSE REMOVED	(\$1,688.00)
2020-033	JAMES BUCK LIFE ESTATE	ERROR CONVERSION OF VALUE	(\$1,587.00)
2020-034	BURLINGTON COOP	COPIED VALUES OF BUILDINGS	(\$36,659.00)
2020-035	SEMGAS LP	CHANGE OF VALUE	(\$17,189.00)
2020-036	SEMGAS LP	CHANGE OF VALUE	(\$5.00)
2020-037	SEMGAS LP	CHANGE OF VALUE	(\$10,704.00)
2020-038	SEMGAS LP	CHANGE OF VALUE	(\$7,062.00)
2020-039	SEMGAS	CHANGE OF VALUE	\$231.00
2020-040	CURTIS ROBINSON	ARBITRARY ASSESSMENT	(\$267.00)
2020-041	CIT FINANCE LLC	REMOVAL OF PROPERTY	(\$81.00)
2020-042	STALLION OILFIELD SERV	MH HAD NO SITUS IN ALF COUNTY	(\$378.00)
2020-043	STALLION OILFIELD SERV	MH HAD NO SITUS IN ALF COUNTY	(\$431.00)
2020-044	STALLION OILFIELD SERV	MH HAD NO SITUS IN ALF COUNTY	(\$465.00)
2020-045	STALLION OILFIELD SERV	MH HAD NO SITUS IN ALF COUNTY	(\$541.00)

There was no Unforeseen Business

Hague moved to adjourn and Niles seconded. Niles voted aye, Roach voted aye, Hague voted aye, and Vetter voted aye.

Laneta Unruh, County Clerk	Herb Niles, Chairman
	Jay Hague, Chairman Commissioner
	Jennifer Roach, Assessor